*New Items Rev. 10/04/23

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 2: RHS/PS/FIN

Introductories filed through October 4, 2023 for the October 17, 2023 Regular Council Meeting

RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2023 AT 3:30 P.M.

No Legislation at this time

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 386 Adopting the Monroe County Hazard Mitigation Plan, 2023 Update

Int. No. 387 Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget relating to the Tobacco/Vape Compliance Inspections Grant

Int. No. 388 Amending the 2023-24 Budget to appropriate federal forfeiture funds to acquire a transit van for the Police Department's on-site investigations

*Int. No. 394 Authorizing an application relating to a Law Enforcement Technology grant program

FINANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2023 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 389	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes and charges
Int. No. 390	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget to implement a Financial Empowerment Center SuperVitamin Study

Int. No. 391 Authorizing an agreement to engage an advertising media planning and buying agent for the City

Int. No. 392	Authorizing an agreement for computer training services
Int. No. 393	Authorizing construction grant to fund improvements to Rochester Public Library facilities
*Int. No. 395	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to the Mayor's and Councilmembers' terms of office

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)
Int. No. 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to establishing the Police Accountability Board (12/20/22)
Int. No. 67	Authorizing intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services PS (02/21/2023)
Int. No. 367	Authorizing a master license agreement with Uniti National LLC FIN (09/19/2023)
Int. No. 369	Appropriating Opioid Compensation funds and authorizing agreements for the Neighborhood Ambassador Program FIN (09/19/2023)